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Abi-Akar, Hind
Caterpillar Inc.
Bldg. H2000
Old Galena Rd., Rt 29
P.O. Box 4000
Mossville, IL  61552-2000 USA
PH: 309-578-9553,  FAX: 309-578-3653
abi-akar_hind@cat.com

Ansari, Matthew
Chevron Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94801 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
ansa@chevron.com

Arcy, Dan
Shell Global Solutions
3333 Highway 6 South
Houston, TX  77082 USA
PH: 281-544-6586,  FAX:
dan.arcy@shell.com

Baranescu, Rodica A.
International Truck & Engine Corp.
10400 West North Ave.
Melrose Park, IL  60160 USA
PH: 708-865-3717,  FAX: 708-865-3000
rodica.baranescu@nav-international.com

Bates, Terry
Manesty Consultant Ltd.
50 Tower Road North
Heswall, Wirral UK CH60 6RS UK
PH: 44-151-348-4084,  FAX: 44-151-348-
4084
batesterry@aol.com

Belay, Mesfin
Detroit Diesel Corp.
13400 W. Outer Dr., K15
Detroit, MI  48239-4001 USA
PH: 313-592-5970,  FAX: 313-592-5952
mesfin.belay@detroitdiesel.com

Bowden, Dwight
OH Technologies, Inc.
P.O. Box 5039
Mentor, OH  440615039 USA
PH: 440-354-7007,  FAX:
dhbowden@ohtech.com

Bowman, Lyle
,
PH: ,  FAX:

Calcut, Brent
Detroit Diesel Corp.
13400 Outer Drive, West
Detroit, MI  48239-4001 USA
PH: 313-592-5429,  FAX: 313-592-5906
brent.calcut@detroitdiesel.com

Carter, Brad
Chevron Oronite
4502 Centerview Dr. Suite 210
San Antonio, TX  78228 USA
PH: 210-731-5603,  FAX:
bcgw@chevron.com
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Carter, James E.
Haltermann Products
1201 South Sheldon Rd.
Channelview, TX  77530-0429 USA
PH: 517-347-4947,  FAX: 517-347-1024
jecarter@dow.com

Castanien, Chris
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092-2298 USA
PH: 440-347-2973,  FAX: 440-944-8112
cca@lubrizol.com

Chasan, David
CIBA
540 White Plains Rd
Tarrytown, NY  10591 USA
PH: 914-785-2846,  FAX:
david.chasan@ciba.com

Cobb, B. Scott
Chevron Phillips Chemical Co., LP
10001 Six Pines Drive
The Woodlands, TX  77380 USA
PH: 832-813-4502,  FAX:
cobbbs@cpchem.com

Deskin, Scott
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802 USA
PH: 510-242-1434,  FAX:
sdsk@chevron.com

Devlin, Cathy C.
Afton Chemical Co.
500 Spring St.
Richmond, VA  23219 USA
PH: 804-788-6316,  FAX: 804-788-6388
cathy.devlin@aftonchemical.com

Duncan, Dave
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-2018,  FAX: 440-347-1733
david.duncan@lubrizol.com

Evans, Gail
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
gail.evans@lubrizol.com

Evans, Joan
Infineum
1900 E. Linden Ave.
Linden, NJ  07036 USA
PH: 908-474-6510,  FAX:
joan.evans@infineum.com

Ferrick, Kevin
API
1220 L Street, NW
Washington, DC  20005 USA
PH: 202-682-8233,  FAX:
ferrick@api.org
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Fetterman, G. Pat
Infineum
1900 E. Linden Ave.
Linden, NJ  07036 USA
PH: 908-474-3099,  FAX: 908-474-3363
pat.fetterman@infineum.com

Franklin, Joseph M.
Intertek Automotive Research
5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238 USA
PH: 210-523-4671,  FAX: 210-681-8300
joe.franklin@intertek.com

Gault, Roger
EMA
2 North LaSalle St.
Suite 2200
Chicago, IL  60602 USA
PH: 312-827-8742,  FAX:
rgault@emamail.org

Goodrich, Barb
John Deere
,
PH: ,  FAX:

Grant, Lee J.
Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX  78228-0510 USA
PH: 210-522-5004,  FAX: 210-684-7530
lee.grant@swri.org

Gropp, Jerry
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-1223,  FAX:
jerry.gropp@lubrizol.com

Harris, Raymond B.
PPC Lubricants
245 Green Lane Dr.
Camp Hill, PA  17011 USA
PH: 717-579-6071,  FAX: 717-761-6051
hcmgt@aol.com

Herzog, Steven
RohMax USA, L.P.
723 Electronic Dr.
Horsham, PA  19044-2228 USA
PH: 215-706-5817,  FAX: 215-706-5801
steven.herzog@evonik.com

Hope, Ken
ChevronPhillips Chemical Co.
1862 Kingwood Dr.
Kingwood, TX  77339 USA
PH: 281-359-6519,  FAX:
hopekd@cpchem.com

Kennedy, Steve
ExxonMobil R&E
600 Billingsport Rd.
Paulsboro, NJ  08066 USA
PH: 856-224-2432,  FAX: 856-224-3613
steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com
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Kersey, Victor
Valvoline
P.O. Box 391
Ashland, KY  41114 USA
PH: 606-329-1960 x5964,  FAX:
vlkersey@ashland.com

Kleiser, Bill
Chevron Oronite
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802 USA
PH: 510-242-3027,  FAX: 510-242-3173
wmkl@chevron.com

Kozminski, Michael
American Refining Group
77 North Kendall Ave.
Bradford, PA  16701 USA
PH: 814-368-8742,  FAX:
mkozminski@amref.com

Lai, Patrick K.
Imperial Oil
453 Christina St., S
Sarnia, ON  N7T 8C8 Canada
PH: 519-339-5611,  FAX: 519-339-5866
patrick.k.lai@esso.ca

Loomis, Ron
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-4046,  FAX:
rol@lubrizol.com

Marn, Don
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-1481,  FAX:
don.marn@lubrizol.com

McGeehan, Jim A.
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802 USA
PH: 510-242-2268,  FAX: 510-242-3758
jiam@chevron.com

Migdal, Cyril
Chemtura Corporation
199 Benson Rd
Middlebury, CT  06749 USA
PH: 203-593-2532,  FAX:
cyril.migdal@chemtura.com

Moritz, Jim
Intertek Automotive Research
5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238 USA
PH: 210-523-4601,  FAX: 210-684-6074
jim.moritz@intertek.com

Nann, Norbert
Nann Consultants Inc.
59 Edgehill Drive
Wappinger Falls, NY  12590 USA
PH: 845-297-4333,  FAX: 845-297-4333
norbnann1@aol.com
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Nash, William Don
Flint Hills Resources
12220 Rock Oak Place
The Woodlands, TX  77380 USA
PH: 281-292-9624,  FAX: 316-828-9624
don.nash@fhr.com

Olree, Robert
GM Powertrain
823 Joslyn Rd.
Pontiac, MI  48340-2920 USA
PH: 248-412-8494,  FAX:
robert.olree@gm.com

Pridemore, Dan
Afton Chemical Co.
2000 Town Center Dr., Suite 1160
Southfield, MI  48075 USA
PH: 248-350-0640,  FAX:
dan.pridemore@aftonchemical.com

Raley, Greg
Motiva Enterprises, LLC
910 Louisiana St., Suite 2516B
Houston, TX  77002 USA
PH: 713-241-6086,  FAX:
gregory.raley@motivaent.com

Ritchie, Andrew
Infineum
1900 E Linden Ave
Linden, NJ  07036 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
andrew.ritchie@infineum.com

Rosenbaum, John
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802-0627 USA
PH: 510-242-5673,  FAX: 510-242-3758
rosj@chevron.com

Selby, Keith
Shell Global Solutions
Westhollow Technical Center
Houston, TX  77082 USA
PH: 281-544-8645,  FAX:
keith.selby@shell.com

Selby, Ted
Savant, Inc
4800 James Savage Rd.
Midland, MI  48642 USA
PH: 989-496-2301,  FAX: 989-496-3438
tselby@savantgroup.com

Shank, Greg L.
Volvo Powertrain
13302 Pennsylvania Ave.
Hagerstown, MD  21742-2693 USA
PH: 301-790-5817,  FAX: 301-790-5815
greg.shank@volvo.com

Shaub, Hal
C.I. Inc.
609 Beacon Hill Dr.
Coppell, TX  75019 USA
PH: 817-821-9639,  FAX:
halshaubcenterforinformation@msn.com
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Smith, Clinton
Imperial Oil
5694-4 Hwy 7 East, Suite 361
Markham, ON  L3P 1B4 Canada
PH: 905-471-6392,  FAX:
clint.r.smith@exxonmobil.com

Smith, David
API
3 Tanglewood Ct
Ridgefield, CT  06877 USA
PH: 203-894-8242,  FAX:
dbsmith727@aol.com

Smith, Thom
Ashland Consumer Marketing
P.O. Box 14000
Lexington, KY  40512-4000 USA
PH: 859-357-2766,  FAX: 859-357-2255
trsmith@ashland.com

Spence, Steve
Newalta Corporation
,
PH: 604-924-2701,  FAX:
sspence@newalta.com

Stockwell, Robert T.
ConocoPhillips
4573 RW 1000 South Pine
Ponca City, OK  74602 USA
PH: 580-767-6894,  FAX: 580-767-4534
robert.t.stockwell@conocophillips.com

Swedberg, S. E.
Consultant
38835 Red Tail Ln.
Autumn, AZ  85086 USA
PH: 623-551-4220,  FAX:
steveswedberg@qwest.net

Taber, David E.
ConocoPhillips
1000 S. Pine St.
P.O. Box 1267
Ponca City, OK  74602-1267 USA
PH: 580-767-3516,  FAX: 580-767-4534
david.e.taber.conocophillips.com

Thompson, E.A. Hap
Global PPL Standards Assc.
404 Twin Oaks Lane
St. Johns, FL  32259 USA
PH: 904-287-9596,  FAX: 904-287-9596
hapjthom@aol.com

Wallis, Allen
CITGO Petroleum
4500 S 129th E Ave
Tulsa, OK  74134 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
awallis@citgo.com

Weber, Ben
Southwest Research Institute
,    USA
PH: 210-522-5911,  FAX:
ben.weber@swri.org
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Whitacre, Shawn
Cummins, Inc.
1900 McKinley Ave.
MC: 50183
Columbus, IN  47201 USA
PH: 812-377-6215,  FAX: 812-377-7226
shawn.whitacre@cummins.com

Williams, Lewis A.
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-1111,  FAX: 440-944-8112
lewis.williams@lubrizol.com

Zalar, John
ASTM - TMC
,    USA
PH: 412-365-1005,  FAX:
jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu
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